Nol. M19 Page 10017 38-18267-M FORM No. 881—Oregon Trust Deed Series—TRUST DEED. 66562 THIS TRUST DEED, made this 17th April 1979, between MIGHAEL F. BUCKLEY, JR. and SHARON R. BUCKLEY, husband and wife as Grantor, TRANSAMERICA TITLE INSURANCE CO. TRUST DEED , TS and LELAND D, HON and DOROTHEA M. HON, husband and wife , as Beneficiary, Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property Klamath County, Oregon, described as:

SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION MARKED EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY THIS in REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereol and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connec-tion with said real estate. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE and No/100-Sum of EIGHTEEN THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED and No/100-thereon according to the terms of a promissory note of even date herewith payable to hereitein a such a such a such a such as a such as the terms of a promissory note of even date herewith payable to hereitein a such a such as a such as the terms of a promissory note of even date herewith payable to hereitein a such as a such as the terms of a promissory note of even date herewith payable to hereitein a such as a such as the terms of a promissory note of even date herewith payable to hereitein a such as a such as the terms of a promissory note of even date herewith payable to hereitein a such as a such as the terms of a promissory note of even date herewith payable to hereitein a such as a such as the terms of a promissory note of even date herewith payable to hereitein a such as the terms of a promissory note of even date herewith payable to hereitein and payable to hereitein a such as the terms of a promissory note of even date herewith payable to hereitein a such as the terms of a promissory payable to here there and the terms of a promissory payable to here t sum of ELEGALEEM LIQUEDING OLE HOLEMAN STIC LOT 200 Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made by grantor, the

, shall become immediately due and payable. The above described real property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes.

USO21 DEED

E

11 111

5

뎚

5

the above described real property is not currently used for agricu To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees: 1. To protect, preserve and maintain said property in good condition and repair; not to remove or demolish any building or improvement thereon; not to commit or premit any waste of said property. 2. To control or permit any waste of said property in good and workmanlike manner any building or improvement which may be constructed, damaged of destroyed thereon, and pay when due all costs incurred therefor. 3. To control with all laws, ordinances, regulations, so requests, to thoms and restrict such financing statements pursuant to the inform Comme-cial Code any beneficiary may require and to pay for thing same in the proper public offices or searching agencies as may be detered desirable by the beneficiary.

destroyed thereon, and pay when due all costs incurred therelos.
dirons and testificitons all lowes, ordinance it the beneficiary so requests, to join in executing such linancing the require and to pay for illing same in the property publicity or searching agenetics prismants to the Uniform Commercial Code as the beneficiary.
define the construction of the said specific agenetic prismant to the Uniform Commercial Code as the beneficiary.
define the construction of the said premises against loss or damage by the beneficiary.
more of hereafter exceeded on the paylet for the base of the same by the commercial construction of the base of the beneficiary.
more of hereafter exceeded on the paylet for the base of the

化乙基乙基 自己的复数形式

Inverse outside the written consent or approval of the beneliciary, frument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or ulural, timber or grazing purposet.
(a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in granting any easement or creating and respiration thereon; (c) join in any subordination or other agreement adviced this deed or the lien or charge thereol; (d) reconvey, without way be described as the "person or parts of the said property. The grantes in any reconver," and the recitals there of any matters or last shall be conclusive proof of the truthlutness thereol. Trustees is sets for any of the set of the truthlutness thereol. Trustees is sets for any of the set of the truthlutness thereol. Trustees is sets for any of the indebtedness thereols on and take possession of said property, the indebtedness thereols, and in all apply the attern they secure, and man to collection. Including the property and the release thereols, and in such order as beneficiary and pull expenses of operation and collection, including the property of the indebtedness secure the sets, and in such order as beneficiary and pull expenses of operation and collection. Including the property and the property, and they acourt, any not indebtedness accured as alterestid, shall not curve any applicated by grante in any action of an any taking or damage of the invariance policies or comprans on or avarias for any taking or damage of the invariance policies or comparison or any agreen and there is invalidate any act or any agreent and any taking or admage of the invariance policies or comparison or any agreent and and the posses of any agreent and and the respective and the second as alterestid, shall not curve any agreent and any agreent and and the posses of a agreent any agreent and agreent any agreent agreent any agreent agreent any agreent agreent agreent agreent agreent agreent agree

surplus, if any, to the grantor or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus. 16. For any resson permitted by law beneliciary may from time to time appoint a successor or successors to any trustee named herein or to any successor trustee appointed hereunder. Upon such appointment, and without conveyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all till, conveyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all till, onversa and duties conferred upon any trustee herein named or appoint hereunder. Each successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all till, conveyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be unde by without hereunder. Each successor trustee, the latter shall be unde by withen hereunder. Each successor trustee, the successor trusteed instrument executed by beneliciary, containing reference to this trust deed first and its place of record, which, when recorded in the office of the County and its place of record, which, when recorded in the successor trustee. Shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee is not obligated to notify any pairy hereto of pending sale under any other dead trust or of any action are proceeding in which thantor, heretisting or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee.

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either on attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the lows of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure sitie to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, or the United States or any agency thereof.

	10017A	
The grantor covenants and agrees to and y seized in fee simple of said described real p	with the beneficiary and those claiming under him, that he is law- property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto	
that he will warrant and forever defend the	e same against all persons whomsoever.	
that he will warrant and forest -		
the second of the lo	an represented by the above described note and this trust deed are: isehold or agricultural purposes (see Important Notice below),	
 (a)* primarily for grantor's personal, lamity, ite (b) for an organization, or (even if grantor is a personal sector) 	natural person) are for business or commercial purposes other than agricultural	
personal representatives, successors and using as a bene ract secured hereby, whether or not named as a bene	nd binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, execu- he term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the eliciary herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the and the singular number includes the plural.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor	has berguinto set his hand the day and year mist above without	
PORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warra applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the benefici uch word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and R ficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by osures; for this purpose, if this instrument is to be a FIRS purchase of a dwelling, use Stevens-Ness Form No. 133 is instrument is NOT to be a first lien, use Stevens-Ness Fis	Regulation Z, the making required Share R. Suchley Tilen to finance D5 or equivalent; orm No. 1306, or	0
valent. If compliance with the Act not required		
ATE OF OREGON.	STATE OF OREGON, County of	
County of Klamath	Personally appeared and	
Prisonally appeared the above named.	Personally appeared	
ichael F. Buckley, Jr. and	president and that the latter is the secretary of	
ichael F. Buckley, Jr. and haron R: Buckley and acknowledged the foregoing instru-	, a corporation, and that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporate seal	
to be their voluntary act and deed	- and that the seal attixed to the tongoing instantial methods and sealed in be- of said corporation and that said instrument was signed and sealed in be- half of said corporation by authority of its board of directors; and each of them acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed.	
FICIAL / In A	Before me: (OFFICIAL	
Notary Public for Oregon	Notary Public for Oregon SEAL)	
Z. Z. S. S. 2_99_81		
My commission expires: 3-22-81	My commission expires:	
My commission expires: 3-22-81	My commission expires:	
My commission expires: 3-22-81		
My commission expires: 3-22-81	My commission expires: REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE used only when abligations have been paid.	
My commission expires: 3-22-81	REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE used only when obligations have been poid. 	
My communities expires: 3-22-81 Its in the second	REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE used only when obligations have been pold. , Trustee of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust doed. All sums secured by said reby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you y, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the yance and documents to	
My commission expires: 3-22-81 My commission expires: 3-22-81 The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of rust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You her aid trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all therewith together with said trust deed) and to reconve state now held by you under the same. Mail reconve	REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE used only when abligations have been paid. , Trustee of all indebtedness 'secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said reby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you y, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the yance and documents to	
My commission expires: 3-22-81 My commission expires: 3-22-81 The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of rust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You her aid trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all therewith together with said trust deed) and to reconve state now held by you under the same. Mail reconve	REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE used only when abligations have been paid. , Trustee of all indebtedness 'secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said reby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you y, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the yance and documents to	
My contribution expires: 3-22-81 My contribution My contribution My contribution The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of rust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You her aid trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all therewith together with said trust deed) and to reconver- state now held by you under the same. Mail reconver- state now held by you under the same. Mail reconver- parter of the same of the s	REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE used only when obligations have been paid. , Trustee of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said reby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you y, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the yance and documents to 	
My contribution expires: 3-22-81 My contribution My contribution The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of rust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You her aid trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all erewith together with said trust deed) and to reconver- state now held by you under the same. Mail reconver- pATED:	REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE used only when obligations have been paid. , Trustee of all indebtedness "secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said reby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you by, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the yance and documents to	
My contribution expires: 3-22-81 My contribution My contribution My contribution My contribution My contribution The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of rust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You here aid trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all aid trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all aid trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all enewith together with said trust deed) and to reconver- state now held by you under the same. Mail reconver- DATED:	REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE used only when obligations have been paid. , Trustee of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said reby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you y, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the yance and documents to 	
My contribution expires: 3-22-81 My contribution My contribution My contribution My contribution My contribution The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of rust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You here aid trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all erewith together with said trust deed) and to reconver- state now held by you under the same. Mail reconver- DATED: De not less or destrey this Irest Deed OR THE NGTE which TRUST DEED (FORM No. 881)	REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE used only when obligations have been poid. , Trusteo of all indebtedness 'secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said reby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you y, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the yance and documents to Beneficiary it secures. Both must be delivered to the trustee for concellation before reconveyance will be made. STATE OF OREGON S3.	
My contribution expires: 3-22-81 My contribution The undersigned is the legal owner and holder or rust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You her aid trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all erewith together with said trust deed) and to reconver- state now held by you under the same. Mail reconver- DATED:	ARQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE used only when abligations have been puld. , Trustee of all indebtedness 'secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said reby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you y, without warranty, ' to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the yance and documents to 	
My contribution expires: 3-22-81 My contribution expires: 3-22-81 Itsettion The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of rust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You her aid trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all of erewith together with said trust deed) and to reconver- state now held by you under the same. Mail reconver- state now held by you under the same. Mail reconver- parted: De nat less er destrey this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which TRUST DEED [FORM No. 881] STEVEND-MASS LAW FUE CO. POSTLAND. OFF.	REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE used only when obligations have been paid.	
My contribution expires: 3-22-81 My contribution expires: 3-22-81 My contribution The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of rust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You her aid trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all of therewith together with said trust deed) and to reconver- state now held by you under the same. Mail reconver- state now held by you under the same. Mail reconver- parter is a satisfied of the same is a satisfied. De not less or destrey this Trust Deed OR THE MOTE which TRUST DEED [FORM No. 881] STATED:	REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE used only when obligations have been paid.	
My contribution expires: 3-22-81 My contribution expires: 3-22-81 My contribution The undersigned is the legal owner and holder or rust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You her aid trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconver- state now hold bytyou under the same. Mail reconver- parter	REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE used only when abligations have been poid. , Trustee of all indebtedness 'secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said revidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you yo, without warranty, ' to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the yance and documents to Beneficiary It secures. Soth must be delivered to the trustee for concellation before reconveyance will be made. STATE OF OREGON STATE OF OREGON State of the trustee for concellation before reconveyance will be made. STATE OF OREGON State of the trustee for concellation before reconveyance will be made. State of the trustee for concellation before reconveyance will be made. State of the trustee for concellation before reconveyance will be made. State of the trustee for concellation before reconveyance will be made. State of the trustee for concellation before reconveyance will be made. State of the trustee for concellation before reconveyance will be made. State of the trustee for concellation before reconveyance will be made. State of the trustee for concellation before reconveyance will be made. State of the trustee for the trustee for concellation before reconveyance will be made. State of the trustee for the tru	
My commission expires: 3-22-81 My commission expires: 3-22-81 My commission expires: 3-22-81 My commission expires: 3-22-81 The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of the undersigned is the legal owner and holder of rust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You her aid trust deed for pursuant to statute, to cancel all of therewith together with said trust deed) and to reconver- state now held by you under the same. Mail reconver- patate now held by you under the same. Mail reconver	REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE used only when obligations have been poid. , Trustee of all indebtedness 'secured by the toregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said revidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you you without warranty, 'to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the yance and documents to Beneficiary it secures. Soth must be delivered to the trustee for concellation before reconveyance will be made. STATE OF OREGON STATE OF OREGON	
My commission expires: 3-22-81 My commission expires: 3-22-81 To be a The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of rust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You her aid trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all berewith together with said trust deed) and to reconver- state now held by you under the same. Mail reconver- patate now held by you under the same. Mail reconver- patate now held by you under the same. Mail reconver- DATED:	REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE used only when obligations have been pold. , Trustee of all indebtedness 'secured by the toregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said revidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you you you warranty, 'to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the yanco and documents to Beneficiary It secures. Soth must be delivered to the trustee for concellation before reconveyance will be made. STATE OF OREGON STATE OF OREGON SPACE RESERVED, FOR RECONDER'S USE	
My commission expires: 3-22-81 My commission expires: 3-22-81 The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of rust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You her aid trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all of herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconver- state now held by you under the same. Mail reconver- state now held by you under the same. Mail reconver- parters in the same of the same of the same of the same parters of the same of the same of the same of the same parters of the same of the same of the same of the same parters of the same of the same of the same of the same parters of the same of the same of the same of the same parters of the same of the same of the same of the same parters of the same of the same of the same of the same parters of the same of the same of the same of the same parters of the same of the same of the same of the same parters of the same of the same of the same of the same parters of the same of the same of the same of the same part of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same parters of the same of th	REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE used only when obligations have been pold. , Trustee of all indebtedness 'secured by the toregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said revidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you you you warranty, 'to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the yanco and documents to Beneficiary It secures. Soth must be delivered to the trustee for concellation before reconveyance will be made. STATE OF OREGON STATE OF OREGON SPACE RESERVED, FOR RECONDER'S USE	

10018

EXHIBIT "A"

A tract of land situated in Lot 2, Section 15, Township 34 South, Range 7 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the Northwest corner of Section 15, Township 34 South, Range 7 East of the Willamette Meridian, and running thence along the North line of said Section North 89° 42' 15" East 400.00 feet; thence South 62.42 feet; to the true point of beginning of this description; thence South 46° 57' 20" West 408.82 feet to the Northeasterly bank of Williamson River; thence South 37° 53' 20" East 77.95 feet; thence South 56° 00' East 64.26 feet; thence North 39° 16' 10" East 418.49 feet; thence North 50° 43' 50" West 83.00 feet to the true point of beginning of this description.

TE OF OREGON; COUNTY OF KLAMATH; S.
and for record at request of Transamerica Title Co
is2nd day of
viv recorded in Vol. 179, of Mortgages on Page 10013
Wm D. MILNER County Clork By Deinotha Afets ch

Fee \$9.00